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| Vote Method
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Definitely vote 70% | 71% | 70% 63% 69% 78% 73% |59% 68%

Probably vote  36% 25% 37% 30% 29% 30% 25% 24% 40% 32% 34% 37% 31% 22% 28% 25% 39% 24% 27% 41% 32% 21% 35% 29% 39% 27%

Vote in-person on Election Day 83% 81% 81% 83% | 73% 87%
Voleabsentee bymail 6% 3% 5% 2% 4% 7% 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 9% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 7% 5% 4% 5%

Vote early in-person 18% 14% 14% 15% 15% 20% 15% 12% 20% 18% 13% 14% 16% 21% 20% 13% 18% 17% 12% 21% 10% 17% 18% 16% 20% 14%

Probably vote in-person on Election Day  25% 19% 30% 22% 20% 19% 19% 18% 28% 22% 27% 28% 22% 13% 19% 20% 27% 18% 19% 28% 30% 14% 24% 21% 28% 19%
Definitely vote absentee by mail 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Probably vote absentee by mail 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Definitely vote early in-person 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 11% 11% 7% 10% 9% 8% 7% 9% 13% 11% 8% 10% 11% 6% 10% 7% 11% 9% 10% 10% 8%
Probably vote early in-person 9% 5% 6% 6% 7% 9% 4% 5% 10% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 9% 6% 6% 10% 2% 6% 9% 6% 9% 6%

How do you plan to vote in the November 2024 general election for President and U.S. Congress? @ CYGNAL



| Election Interest
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1% 7% 27% 7% 9% 7% 13% 8%
18% 11% 17% 9% 12% 1% 16% 1%

Low-Interest 1% 8% 14% 1% 1% 6% 7% 9% 8% 14% 13% 12% 7%

Mid-Interest 13% 13% 26% 14% 7% 8% 15% 12% 1% 14% 12% 16% 12%
High-Interes - 10
3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 5% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 12% 3% 5% 4% 8% 4%
0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
4% 4% 9% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 8% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% 8% 4% 6% 1% 5% 3% 6% 3%
6% 5% 14% 6% 2% 2% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3% 8% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4%
2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Unsure 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 0% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 7% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3%
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On a scale of 0 to 10, how determined are you to vote in this year’s elections for Congress, with 0 meaning not determined at all and 10 A
meaning extremely determined? @ CYGNAL



| US Direction
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24.1%

6.3%
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Right direction 24% 25% 12% 21% 30% 30% 27% 22% 17% 32% 25% 30% 22% 20% 5% 19%

Wrong track 70% 82% | 73% 65%69% 71% 64% | 73%

Definitely the right direction 6% 6% 2% 4% 9% 7% 6% 6% 4% 8% 3% 4% 7% 9% 1% 5% 1% 2% 7% 9% 3% 1% 11% 7% 5% 6%

12%|91% | 77% 90%

Mostly the right direction 18% 18% 10% 17% 20% 23% 21% 16% 14% 24% 21% 26% 15% 12% 5% 14%. 4% 21% 33% 16% 2% .20% 14% 21%

Mostly the wrong track 21% 20% 28% 24% 17% 15% 28% 12% 19% 23% 18% 19% 24% 21% 13% 26% 20% 15% 24% 25% 30% 10% 24% 17% 25% 18%
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Unsure 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 4% 10% 4% 6% 8% 12% 2% 8% 5% 6% 6%

Generally speaking, would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track? @ CYGNAL



Top Priority
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16.5%
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lllegal Threats to Economy Inflation Abortion Social Crime and Gun control Climate National Taxes Wars in Homelessness Healthcare Unsure
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Tl 2 255l 15% 2%
3% 16% 15% 17%
8%  15% 13% 13%  10% 13% 12% 12%
% 12%  15% 12% 7% 9%  13% 9%
15% 2% 9% | 16% | 4% 3% | 14% 9% 10% 7%
8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6%
5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3%
6% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 6%
8% 1% 3% 9% 0% 0% 7% 5% 4% 4%
1% 5% 3% 1% 6% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4%
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
4% 0% 2% 5% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2%
1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5% 3% 8% 1% | 1% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4%

lllegal immigration and border security [18% [W28% 13% | 17% 17% M 21%  14% [20%  14% | 20% [N26% G0
15% 3% | 15%

Threats to democracy | 18% 15% 16% | 15% 18% 13% 17%  19% - 15% 17% 14% 5%
Economy 1%  13% 12% 12%  17% 8% 15% 1% 13% 9% 1% 13%  19% 7% 15%

Inflation 9% = 12% % 4%  10% 14% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10%  14% 1%

Abortion rights = 11% 5% 8% 10% 11% 6% 6% 4% 1% 12% 6% 10% 9% 8% 3%

Social Security and Medicare 6% 5% 0% 1% 6% 3% 7% 7% 4% 6% 8% 5% 3% 4%
Crime and public safety 4% 6% 8% 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 2% 7% 5%
Gun control 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3%

Climate change 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% 2% 8% 2% 5% 5% 4% 0%

National security ~ 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4%

Taxes 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1%

Wars in Ukraine and Israel 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 0% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Homelessness 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1%

Healthcare 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unsure 5% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 3%

Which one of the following issues is the most important to you in the election for U.S. Congress? @ CYGNAL



| Presidential Ballot Full

10.3% 8.9%
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Republican Democrat Joe Independent Undecided
Donald Trump Biden Robert F.
Kennedy, Jr.
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Republican Donald Trump --------26%-31%- 7% FXCA29% 4% 92% [
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6% 18%

Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 10% 11% 14% 14% 8% 6% 11% 10% 13% 7% 7% 13% 13% 8% 7% 6% 7% 15% 9% 3% 10% 7% 11% 10%

Definitely Republican Donald Trump [30% 1% 37% 31% 36% 37% 30% 488l 35% 23% [37% 27% 35% 41% g 32% 5% [ 24% 3% 29% 3% 43% 34% 36%

Probably Republican Donald Trump 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 8% 6% 2% 7% 5% 1% 8% 9% 1% 3% 4% 5%
Definitely Democrat Joe Biden |38% 28% 24% 31% [34% 40% 34% 22% 30% [48%) 32% 37% 34% 31% 3% 24% [50 6% 32% [&0 14% 1% [0 34% 29% 36%

Probably Democrat Joe Biden 7% 8% 12% 8% 9% 5% 15% 2% 8% 7% 10% 10% 6% 5% 1% 8% 12% 1% 11% 12% 5% 0% 14% 6% 11% 6%

Definitely Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Probably Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 8% 8% 12% 10% 6% 5% 9% 6% 9% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7% 4% 12% 4% 6% 11% 7% 12% 2% 8% 5% 9% 7%
Undecided 11% 7% 9% 12% 10% 5% 6% 8% 9% 12% 7% 9% 8% 11% 2% 15% 5% 5% 13% 8% 25% 3% 7% 7% 11% 8%

If the general election for President was held today between the following candidates, and you had to make a choice, who would you CYGNAL
vote for?



| Biden Job Approval

54.0%

38.4%

5.6%
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Strongly approve 22% 15% 6% 14% 26% 28% 16% 15% 20% 26% 20% 20% 18% 18% 2%

-19% 62%) 96 % [RNEZNS59%

10% 1% 15% 22%

Somewhat approve 20% 19% 16% 23% 19% 18% 28% 9% 15% 26% 13% 22% 23% 18% 3% 20%- 2% 24%-12% 1% -16% 19% 20%

Neither approve nor disapprove 8% 3% 13% 7% 3% 2% 3% 3% 9% 7% 5% 7% 4% 6% 1% 5% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 17% 9% 7% 7% 12% 7% 9% 11% 16% 7% 10% 6% 9% 12% 7%
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Undecided 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Joe Biden is doing as President?

4% 5% 9% 8% 0% 8% 3% 8% 4%
7% 12% 9% 18% 5% 9% 6% 13% 7%
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3% 3% 0% 8% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2%

(9 CYGNAL



| Trump Job Approval

50.4%
44.5%

3.2%

— 2%
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Strongly approve 30% 30% 26% -- 22% -- 21% - 25% -- Y3 29% 7% SI&MS 24% 3% 26% 4%

Somewhat approve 10% 15% 13% 16% 10% 8% 19% 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 13% 10% 14% 19% 2% 17% 12% 5% 19% 19% 4% 13% 15% 10%

Neither approve nor disapprove 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 0% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 6% 1% 6% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2%

Somewhat disapprove 7% 7% 11% 9% 6% 2% 5% 8% 5% 9% 7% 9% 2% 8% 4% 7% 7% 4% 1% 5% 13% 2% 8% 3% 9% 6%
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Undecided 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1%

1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 7% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Donald Trump did while he was President? @ CYGNAL



Debate Watch

Yes, | watched it live 55.4%

Yes, | watched a recording of it

Yes, | have seen clips of it online or in the news

No
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Yes Total BEREZD 100% | 75%
Yes, | watched it live .

Yes, | watched a recording ofit 5% 6% 2% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 9% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 5%

Yes, | have seen clips of it online or in the news 20% 16% 28% 16% 16% 15% 17% 15% 22% 16% 21% 16% 20% 17% 12% 22% 19% 17% 19% 20% 18% 14% 20% 0% 18% 18%

No 24% 18% 20% 24% 23% 18% 17% 17% 23% 25% 15% 25% 18% 25% 15% 19% 25% 15% 24% 23% 32% 13% 24% 0% 25% 19%

Did you watch last Thursday’s Presidential debate between Donald Trump and Joe Biden? CYGNAL



| Debate Winner

55.0%

34.7%

6.2%
Donald Trump Joe Biden Neither Unsure
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JoeBiden 9% 3% 1% 4% 1% 7% 2% 5% 7% 10% 2% 7% 5% 1% 1% 3% 13% 3% 6% 10% 3% 1% 13% 7% 4% 7%

Unsure 7% 1% 3% 5% 8% 1% 2% 0% 8% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% S% 9% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4%

Who do you think won the debate, Donald Trump or Joe Biden? @ CYGNAL



Demographics

Sex

55.1% 44.9%
Female Male
Geo - County

Fairfield 22.6%

H

Hartford

26.3%

Litchfield 22.6%

New Haven 28.5%

Partisanship by Registration

Republican 24.8%

Democrat 33.7%

Unaffiliated

Other l3.8%

Sample size: 600

33.6%

Age Range

18 - 34 18.7%

35-54 29.6%

55 - 64 20.7%

65+ 31.0%

Education

46_9% have at least

a College degree

50.9% have no college degree

Ideology

Very conservative - 12.7%

Somewhat conservative - 21.2%
Moderate _32.5%
Somewhat liberal -16.8%
very liveral [ 12.6%

Household Income
<$50k 17.1%
$50k-$74k 14.2%
$75k-$99k 12.0%
$100k-$124k © (12.2%
$125k-$149k © 9.1%
$150k-200k © 10.7%
$200k+ 14.6%

Race/Ethnicity

White or Caucasian _ 79.3%

Asian or Pacific Islander |1.5%
Black or African American I5.4%
Hispanic or Latino I8.2%

Other |3.3%
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